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Administration & Faculty Contact List 
2025-2026 School Year 

Office Phone Number | 952-442-4165 
 

Interim Principal & Student Resource 
Teacher 

Mrs. Heidi Rauworth heidi.rauworth@trinitywaconia.org 

Assistant Administrator/MS Teacher (7th 
Grade) 

Mrs. Shelly Traver 
(Homeroom) 

shelly.traver@trinitywaconia.org 

School Administrative Assistant Leslie Robertson leslie.robertson@trinitywaconia.org 

Preschool Director/Teacher Mrs. Diane Weber diane.weber@trinitywaconia.org 

TWCC Director Mrs. Stephanie Genske stephanie.genske@trinitywaconia.org 

School Age Care Director Ms. Hailey Baumann hailey.baumann@trinitywaconia.org 

TWCC Mrs. Amanda Winkelman amanda.winkelman@trinitywaconia.org 

Preschool Mrs. Rachel Koyiol rachel.koyiol@trinitywaconia.org 

Preschool Mrs. Kristi Larsen kristi.larsen@trinitywaconia.org 

Preschool Mrs. Erin Arnold erin.arnold@trinitywaconia.org 

Kindergarten Mrs. Melissa Corbett  melissa.corbett@trinitywaconia.org 

Kindergarten Mrs. Dakota Streifel dakota.streifel@trinitywaconia.org 

1st Grade Mrs. Hannah Pehl hannah.pehl@trinitywaconia.org 

1st Grade Mrs. Mackenzie Doraska mackenzie.doraska@trinitywaconia.org 

2nd Grade Ms. Kathy Radde kathy.radde@trinitywaconia.org 

2nd Grade Mrs. Carly Erdmann carly.erdmann@trinitywaconia.org 

3rd Grade Mrs. Bethany Steiner bethany.steiner@trinitywaconia.org 

3rd Grade Mrs. Amanda Ward amanda.ward@trinitywaconia.org 

4th Grade Mrs. Heather Fischer heather.fischer@trinitywaconia.org 
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4th Grade Ms. Zoey Flemming zoey.flemming@trinitywaconia.org 

Middle School Teacher (5th Grade) Mr. Chad Anenson (Homeroom) chad.anenson@trinitywaconia.org 

Middle School Teacher (6th Grade) Mr. Jeff Angell (Homeroom) jeff.angell@trinitywaconia.org 

Middle School Teacher (6th Grade) & 
Faith Formations 

Mrs. Kim Woebke (Homeroom) kim.woebke@trinitywaconia.org 

Middle School Teacher (7th Grade) Ms. Kristi Collins (Homeroom) kristi.collins@trinitywaconia.org 

Middle School Teacher (8th Grade) & 
Faith Formations 

Mrs. Carol Esser (Homeroom) carol.esser@trinitywaconia.org 

Art Mrs. Elise Schmidt elise.schmidt@trinitywaconia.org 

Spanish Mrs. Kara Ring kara.ring@trinitywaconia.org 

Life Skills & Music Instructor Mrs. Kristine Marlatt kristine.marlatt@trinitywaconia.org 

Music Instructor Mrs. Lexie Kruse lexie.kruse@trinitywaconia.org 

Handbells Instructor Mr. Christopher Nelson christopher.nelson@trinitywaconia.org 

Praise Team Instructor Mr. Jeramy Willis jeramy.willis@trinitywaconia.org 

Physical Education Mr. Nathaniel Jeffries nathaniel.jeffries@trinitywaconia.org 

Middle School Fitness Instructor Mrs. Amber Husevold amber.husevold@trinitywaconia.org 

Faith Formation  Pastor Duncan McLellan duncan.mclellan@trinitywaconia.org 

Faith Formation/FACS Mrs. Janalee Kite janalee.kite@trinitywaconia.org 

Athletic & Activities Director Mrs. Jamie Pederson jamie.pederson@trinitywaconia.org 

Kitchen Manager Mrs. Stephanie Flaata stephanie.flaata@trinitywaconia.org 

Operations Director Mrs. Katie Dickison katie.dickison@trinitywaconia.org 

Office & Facility Manager Mrs. Jessica Boersma jessica.boersma@trinitywaconia.org 

Finance Administrator Mr. Ethan Hyatt ethan.hyatt@trinitywaconia.org 

Ministry Coordinator Ms. Keerstyn Windle keerstyn.windle@trinitywaconia.org 

Trinity Front Office Mrs. Anisha Mueller attendance@trinitywaconia.org 

Trinity School Nurses Marissa Clark & Esther O’Donnell trinitynurse@trinitywaconia.org 


